

## PHOTO PUBLICATION AND USAGE AGREEMENT

I hereby authorize Wellborn Cabinet, Inc., hereafter referred to as "Company," to publish photographs taken of installed Wellborn cabinetry, described as showroom displays, customer homes, and any other acquired photos of Wellborn Cabinetry, for use in the Wellborn Cabinet Inc.'s company publications, including those that are printed and published online.

I attest that I have full authorization, including from any photographer, to consent to publication of these photos. Further, I hereby release and hold harmless Wellborn Cabinet, Inc. from any reasonable expectation of privacy or confidentiality associated with the above specified images.

I further acknowledge that neither I nor any other party who may share ownership of the property described above (whether in the past or future), will receive financial compensation of any type associated with the taking or publication of these photographs or participation in Company publications.

I acknowledge and agree that publication of said photos will be accompanied by an acknowledgement in print of dealer name for the purpose of crediting the photo and that participation is voluntary. Kitchen Designer may also be added to photo credits upon request from the dealer.

I acknowledge and agree that Wellborn Cabinet Inc has full rights to publish photographs in all media, print, and digital with or without talent, with no time restrictions.

I hereby release Wellborn Cabinet, Inc., its contractors, its employees and any third parties involved in the creation or publication of marketing materials from liability for any claims by me or any third party in connection with my participation.

## **AUTHORIZATION**

Series:		
Door Style:		
Species:	Color:	
Printed Name of Dealer:		
		Date:
Street Address:		
		Zip:
Printed Nameof Designer:		
		Date:
Printed Name of Homeowner.		
		Date:
Printed Name of Photographer.		
Photographer Signature:		Date: